

# CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

## MATERIALS INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT

### EU

Herewith we declare that the polyurethane belts

#### **ELA-Food**

manufactured by ELATECH s.r.l., via Fonte Solforosa, 1 Val Brembilla (BG), Italy

comply with the requirements of the following regulations:

- **1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as amended.
- **10/2011** relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs as amended
- **2023/2006**, good practices of manufacturing materials and objects which come into contact with foods
- **D.M. 21/3/1973 e D.M. 31/5/2016**

According to the above-mentioned regulations, ELA-Food respects the overall and specific migration limits for 2 hours at 70°C with ethanol 10% V/V (food simulant A), acetic acid 3% w/V (Food simulant B) and vegetable oil (Food simulant D2, with fat acids distribution that respects the values reported in the Regulation 10/2011)

**ELA-Food belts are suitable to be used in contact with oily, fat, aqueous and acidic foods**

This declaration relates exclusively to the products specified herein in the state in which they are placed on the market and it ceases to be valid if the belts are reworked/modified by customers later.

This warranty and all responsibilities connected to it are according to ELATECH® s.r.l.'s conditions of sale. This certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years

Issue Date 27/08/2018

